

March 21, 2017

Talina R. Matthews, Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 RECEIVED

MAR 24 2017

Public Service Commission

RE: Case No. 2017-00048

East Kentucky Network: Roxana Tower

Dear Ms. Matthews,

In response to your letter dated March 15, 2017, I sent the enclosed letter to Ms. Linda Gentry Egbers, on behalf of East Kentucky Network, LLC d/b/a Appalachian Wireless ("EKN").

Should you have any questions or concerns regarding the enclosed, please let us know.

Very truly yours,

Cindy D. McCarty
Senior Staff Attorney

(606) 339-1006

cmccarty@ekn.com

Enclosure

FAX: (606) 874-7551

March 21, 2017

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Ms. Linda Gentry Egbers 1057 Arden Drive Villa Hills, Kentucky 41047 **RECEIVED**

MAR 2 4 2017

Public Service Commission

RE:

Case No. 2017-00048

East Kentucky Network: Roxana Tower

Dear Ms. Egbers:

East Kentucky Network, LLC ("EKN") is in receipt of your letter dated March 5, 2017. Thank you for contacting us with your questions and concerns.

The property on which EKN proposes to construct a cell tower was leased from Matthew and Amanda Oaks, and James and Carrie Kincaid. For your convenience, I am enclosing a copy of the Memorandum of Lease, which is of record in the Letcher County Clerk's Office in Lease Book 66, Page 814, and on file with the PSC, available for public inspection. Please refer to the plat map attached to the Memorandum of Lease for further detail on the boundary of EKN's leased lot in relation to the adjacent property boundaries. I trust that this Memorandum of Lease adequately answers the questions that you raised in your letter.

You also stated that you believe the proposed tower will be beneficial to the area. We sincerely appreciate your support and look forward to having the opportunity to provide cellular service to this community.

If you have any other questions or comments, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Very truly yours,

Cindy D. McCarty Senior Staff Attorney

cmccarty@ekn.com

(606) 339-1006

Enclosure

cc: Kentucky Public Service Commission